Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — 1-800-379-4774 1
Rev. A
05/13/05
ISSI®
IS43R83200A -6,-75 (4-bank x 8,388,608 - word x 8-bit)
IS43R16160A -6,-75 (4-bank x 4,194,304 - word x 16-bit)
256 Mb DDR Synchronous DRAM
DESCRIPTION
IS43R83200A is a 4-bank x 8,388,608-word x 8bit,
IS43R16160A is a 4-bank x 4,194,304-word x 16bit double

tDQSS.
17. A maximum of eight AUTO REFRESH commands can be posted to any given DDR SDRAM device.
18. tXPRD should be 200 tCLK in the condition of the unstable CLK operation during the power down mode.
19. For command/address and CK & /CK slew rate ≥ 1.0V/ns.
20. Min (tCL,tCH) refers to the smaller of the actual clock low time and the actual clock high time as provided to the
device.
36 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — 1-800-379-4774
Rev. A
05/13/05
ISSI
®IS43R83200A -6,-75 (4-bank x 8,388,608 - word x 8-bit)
IS43R16160A -6,-75 (4-bank x 4,194,304 - word x 16-bit)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
Frequency Speed (ns) Order Part No. Organization Package
166 MHz 6 IS43R83200A-6T 32Mx8 66-pin TSOP-II
6 IS43R83200A-6TL 32Mx8 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
6 IS43R16160A-6T 16Mx16 66-pin TSOP-II
6 IS43R16160A-6TL 16Mx16 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
133 MHz 7.5 IS43R83200A-75T 32Mx8 66-pin TSOP-II
7.5 IS43R83200A-75TL 32Mx8 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
7.5 IS43R16160A-75T 16Mx16 66-pin TSOP-II
7.5 IS43R16160A-75TL 16Mx16 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free